HQ J&K POLICE, JAMMU.

No: Pers-T-28-2024-102-05

Dt 03 Jan 25.

ORDER NO 25

OF 25

In the interest of administration, W/SGCt Shagufta Hassan (PID No ARP096727) of Armed Zone is hereby attached with PTS Manigam as Female Warden till culmination of ongoing Basic Training Course (BRTC) of Constables.

- ii. Consequent upon the above and in the interest of administration W/HC Mehbooda Bano (PID No ARP891623) is detached from PTS Manigam to her parent unit (JKAP 9th Bn) for further duties, with immediate effect.
- iii. They shall be relieved forthwith.
- iv. This order is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

Sandeep Wa AIG-P For DG-P

cc:

1. ADG Armed J&K.

- 2. Principal PTS Manigam. This is in reference to PTS Manigam Lt. No Estt-21/PTSM/Att-2024/16041 dt 14-12-2024.
- 3. Commandant JKAP 14 battalion for immediate necessary action.
- 4. SO (MLPA) / DA (Data) PHQ
- 5. Order Book/ Master File.

HQ J&K POLICE JAMMU.

No:Pers-T-407-2024- | 06-09

Dt. 23 Jan 25

ORDERNO 16

of 25

Corrigendum

In partial modification to PHQ Order No 1321 of 2024 dt 27 May 24, transfer of Insp Manzoor Ahmad No ARP022649 from Armed Zone to Kashmir Zone is hereby cancelled abinitio.

II, This has the DG-Ps approval.

Sandeep Wazir
AIG-P

CC:

- 1. ADG Armed
- 2. IG Kashmir.
- 3. CO JKAP 13th Bn.
- 4. SO Portal/DA Data PHQ
- 5. OBN/Office file